RESOLUTION NO. R-90- / ϕ

WHEREAS, in 1989 the City Council agreed to grant the sum of \$10,000 to the Faulkner County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, the Faulkner County Health Department did not receive a grant to relocate their facilities, therefore, did not request those funds; and

WHEREAS, the Faulkner County Health Department has now received funded and is requesting the \$10,000 from the City of Conway.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The sum of \$10,000 is hereby appropriated from Unappropriated General Fund Reserves for the Faulkner County Health Department.

PASSED this 13th day of February, 1990.

ATTEST:

uthe Hature

APPROVED: